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t —test for Equality of Mean

Yo
t Sig. (2-tailed)
foit 1 -3.162 008
Joit 2 -3.000 012
{oih 3 -1.890 084
{oih 4 -4.201 002
o9 5 -2.521 027
Woh 6 2475 029
Joh 7 2.121 055
doil 8 -3.065 010
foit 0 -1.917 082
doh 10 -3.693 003
ot 11 3.357 006
ot 12 -2.241 046
o 13 -3.693 003
foit 14 -1.917 082
ot 15 -3.133 014
doft 16 -4.899 .001
ot 17 -3.693 003
fafi 18 -2.309 044
dofi 19 3118 013
dof 20 -3.980 002
do¥ 21 -2.066 063
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i ﬁ t—test for Equality of Mean
t Sig. (2-tailed)
Joh 22 -1.987 072
doi 23 3,091 009
doh 24 -1.789 107
doii 25 -3.065 010
it 26 -3.973 002
Yo 27 -2.846 o15
{oih 28 -2.200 048
Joi 29 -2.855 018
foil 30 -2.905 o013
foin 31 3,693 003
Joit 32 2412 034
Yo 33 -4.593 001
Yot 34 -2.309 040
ot 35 2,539 029
Joi 36 -2.905 013
ot 37 -1.987 072
fofi 38 -3.980 002
fadt 39 -2.521 027
{oit 40 -3.333 006
{oft 41 -2.449 039
{oit 42 -3.693 003
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ADIHIVDWUNVDIMVUABVNY (A1)

- t—test for Equality of Mean
Yyan #
t Sig. (2-tailed)
doi 43 2.121 055
F
Yo -1.917 082
o o
Yo 1.867 090
Jof -4.899 .000
doh -3.246 007
Jaf -3.132 010
v
18N -3.653 003
9 -
Uan -3.132 .009
¥
van -3.091 009
& e
Yah -1.890 .084
PO
Yo% -1.987 072
dain -3.693 .003
fiofi -3.618 .004
3 e
Jon -2.521 .027
P
van -2.333 .039
Y =
aon -1.769 107
WM
Yo -2.521 027
w A
Yon -1.917 082
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item - Total Statistics

Al
A2
A3
A4
AS
Ab
AT
AR
A9
AlD
All
Al2
Al3
Al4
AlS
Alb
Al7
Al
B19
B20

B21

Scale

Mean

if Item
Deleted
181.8333
179.6333
181.3333
179.8667
179.7667
179.7333
180.0333
1799000
181.6333
179.5333
180.8667
181.3333
179.5333
181.5667
179.8667
181.3667
179.5333
180.5333
1791000
179.5667

179.7667

Scale
Variance
if Item
Deleted
915.5230
912.5161
920.1609
917.7057
923.5644
927.7195
908.7230
905.7483
924.3092
914.1885
907.0161
909.4023
911.3609
9237713
907.0161
898.9299
911.3609
919.0851
9220931
909.9782

920.5989

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation
.5560
4989
3009
4693
4584
3365
4737
5283
3382
4766
4668
3980
5051
3324
5255
6215
5051
3366
4473
5354

4286

Cronbach's

Alpha
if ltel:
Delet

9352

9353
9366
9354
9357
9362
9355
9351
9362
9355
9355
9361
9353
9363
9351
9345
9353
9364
8357
9351

9358
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item - Total Statistics

B22
B23
B24
B25
B26
B27
B28
B29
B30
B31
B32
B33
B34

C36
C37
C38
€39
Can
C4
C42

Scale

Mean

if 1tem
Deleted
179.8333
181.5000
181.4333
179.6667
179.5667
179.4333
180.1000
179.9000
181.7333
179.5333
181.7000
179.5333
180.8333
181.4000
181.7333
179.8333
179.6667
179.7667
180.1333
179.4667

179.4667

Scale
Variance
if Item
Deleted
931.3851
913.2931
921.7023
911.8161
907.9092
908.6678
904.7828
900.7138
913.7195
911.3609
920.8379
903.1540
918.2126
908.1793
913.0299
931.3851
908.7126
923.5644
909.4299
912.8092

912.8092

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation
3045
4826
3227
4751
5678
4324
4840
4560
5148
5051
4005
5964
3587
4438
5263
3045
5903
4584
4100
4112

4828

Cronbach's
Alpha
if Item
Deleted
9364
9354
9364
9355
.9349
9358
9354
9357
9353
9353
9359
9347
9362
9357
9352
9364
9349
19357
9360
9359

9354
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RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Item - Total Statistics

c43
C44
C45
C46
ca7
C48
49
C50
D51
D52
Ds3
D54
D55
D56
D57
D58
D59

D60

Seale

Mean

if Item

Deleted
180.0333
181.6000
179.9333
179.8000
181.7667
181.5667
181.4000
181.3667
181.5667
181.3333
179.8333
179.6333
181.6667
179.7667
179.7000
181.5000
179.7667

181.7333

Reliability Coefficients

N of Tiems =60 Alpha= .9367

Scale

Variance

if Item

Deleted
908.7230
922.8690
964.3402
910.7172
910.4609
915.0816
906.5931
913.6195
913.9782
920.1609
932.6264
908.9989
906.4368
923.5644
919.0448
923.3621
922.5989

924.2023

Corrected
Item-
Total

Correlation
4737
3418
-3188
43532
5643
4558
4841
4668
4586
3099
2775
5373
5706
4584
J8BS
2690
5098
3284

Cronbag
Alph

if Iten

Delete

9355
9362
9395
9356
9350
9356
9354
9355
9356
9366
9365
9351
9349
9357
9360
9369
9356

9363

ch's
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